
 

 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #2021-04 

COLLEGE UNION BUILDING AND CENTER FOR EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING 

TECHNOLOGY (CEET) BUILDING – AUDIO/ VISUAL (A/V) EQUIPMENT SUPPLY AND 

INSTALLATION 

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 

June 30, 2021 

 

On June 17, 2021, the Oregon Institute of Technology (“Oregon Tech”) published Request for 

Proposals #2021-04 College Union Building and Center for Excellence in Engineering 

Technology (CEET) Building – Audio/Visual (A/V) Equipment Supply and Installation (“RFP”).   

Oregon Tech has found that it is in its interest to amend the RFP through the issuance of this 

Addendum #01. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the 

original RFP and subsequent Addenda shall remain unchanged.   

 

1. The SCHEDULE OF EVENTS is hereby changed as follows: 

 

 All Clarifying Questions Due – July 5, 2021 (5:00 PM, PST) 

 Notice of Interest Deadline – July 9, 2021 (5:00 PM, PST) 

 Close Date (Proposals Due) – July 19, 2021 (1:00 PM, PST) 

 Anticipated Coverage Begin Date – On or around July 23, 2021 

 

2. The Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting is hereby changed from Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 

1:00 PM, PST to Tuesday, July 13, 2021 at 1:00 PM, PST. 

 

End of Addendum 

Procurement & Contract Services 
Klamath Falls: Wilsonville: 

541.885.1133 (office) 503.821.1266 (office) 

3201 Campus Dr. 

Purvine 288 

Klamath Falls, OR 97601 

27500 SW Parkway Ave. 

Office #236 

Wilsonville, OR  97070 


